
07Dec24 9 Aqu ft 1m :45¹^ 1:09¾¶ 1:34»¸ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 88-105 9 7º£ 7¹£ 6¹¡ 4¹ 4º¡ Bocachica A 121 b 28.25 Locked119¶¡ Mullikin124¶ Post Time124¸ 3-4p turn,mvd in 3/16 10
26Oct24 8 Baq ft 1m :45½^ 1:10»¶ 1:36¶^ 3g Stk - FortyNnrG3 - 250k 93-107 7 6¹¢ 6¹ 4¸ 2¡ 1¶ Bocachica A 124 b 4.50 Coastal Mission124¶ Nelson Avenue122¶ Winit122¶¢ bmp brk,4w trn,rallied 8
21Sep24 9 Prx ft 1m :46¾¸ 1:12¸¹ 1:40º¿ 3g Stk - PRXDrtMilL - 300k 95-89 5 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 4¸ 1¡ 1¡ Bocachica A 122 b *1.40 Coastal Mission122¡ Repo Rocks122¶ Injunction126£ wide, drifted in, game 6
23Aug2411 CT ft 1N :47¾¾ 1:12¼º 1:50¹º 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 113-103 6 7¹¢ 5º 5º¡ 4¸ 4½¡ Bocachica A 119 b 3.80 Skppylngstckng121»£ Vlctor119¶¡ Komorbno Omod119¨µ 3&4p,rail,evenly lane 10
06Jul24 8 Baq ft 7f :22»º :44¾½ 1:20»º 4g Stk - JANerudG2 - 200k 73-107 4 5 4¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ Bocachica A 118 b 5.00 Mullikin118¶¡ Costl Mission118¸¢ Nintyprcentmddie118»£ 4w trn,bid,outfinished 5
15Jun24 12 Mth ft 1m :48¶¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:36¿¼ 3g Stk - SalvtrMlG3 - 155k 69-102 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Bocachica A 122 b 6.20 Bright Future118¶£ Coastal Mission122¨µ Movisitor118¸¡ vied 2w, duel, gamely 8
18May24 8 Pim mys 6f :23¸¹ :46º¿ 1:11¶¿ 3g Stk - MdSprntG3 - 100k 62-98 1 6 5»£ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4¹£ Bocachica A 124 b 2.80 Super Chow126¶£ Prevalence124¶¡ Prince of Jericho120¡ wstp slw,angled out,in 6
13Apr24 9 Lrl ft 7f :22¿¸ :45º¼ 1:23¸¶ 3g Stk - FrnkWhtlyB - 100k 103-114 1 6 4¸ 4¹ 2«¬ 1¨© Bocachica A 126 b *1.50 1143 Costl Mission126¨© Princ of Jericho126º¡ Union Fleet120¹ rail,3wd 1/4,late duel 8
02Mar24 8 Aqu sys 1m :46¼º 1:11»^ 1:37^¾ 4g Stk - StymieL - 150k 90-101 4 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4º Bocachica A 122 b 3.85 Kinetic Sky120¨© Quality Chic120¡ Petulante124¹¡ chased 6-5w, wknd late 8
02Dec2310 Aqu mys 1m :44¾¾ 1:09^º 1:34¸¾ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 104-100 1 5¶£ 4¸ 3¹ 2» 5¶^ Bocachica A 119 b 15.60 Hoist th Gold121º¡ Senor Buscdor123º¢ Cstle Chos116¨© chased ins, weakened 12

a :47.0 :47 a :47.2 :37.1

29Nov2411 CD ft 1N :49¶» 1:13^º 1:49¼^ 3g Stk - ClarkG2 - 600k 71-95 7 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 4¹ 6½ Saez L 121 6.36 Rattle N Roll121£ Most Wanted120¹¢ Hit Show123£ wstumbld,3w,bid,gave wy 8
28Sep2410 CD sys 1N :47»^ 1:11¿½ 1:50ºº 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 118-107 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ Saez L 121 4.29 Hit Show123¨µ Cooke Creek121¹¡ Rattle N Roll121¨µ 2p,clear 5p upr,game 8
15Aug24 8 Sar sys 1N :48¹½ 1:11¿¿ 1:50¼¶ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 98-101 2 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ Ortiz J L 120 L *.90 Cooke Creek120¸¡ Tbeguche118» Olympic Drems123¹¾¢ in hand 2-3w, edged cl 4
29Jun24 6 CD ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:11¿º 1:41¾º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 86-110 6 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1»£ Ortiz J L 122 L 3.19 Cook Creek122»£ Big Blue Line122¶¢ Floki's Flight122¶¢ 2w-3p,bid,led upr,clrd 9
27May24 1 CD ft 1B :48^¿ 1:12^^ 1:43»¼ 3g Clm 40000cnd-c 87-96 4 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ Ortiz J L 124 fL 1.96 Cook Crek124¸ Winston Wolf124¸£ H's Got Swgger124£ ins-2p,game,shook free 5

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Cheyenne Stable LLC for $40,000, O'Dwyer Jeremiah - Trainer
17Feb24 10 GP ft 1B :48½^ 1:12º¼ 1:44¸¹ 4g Aoc 62500cnd 75-86 10 7º 7¹ 6»¢ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ Egan D 121 fL 33.40 Black Belt121¹¡ Lure Him In121£ Instant Coffee123¶¢ no factor, 4-2wd 10
22Dec23 7 GP ft 1m :46¸^ 1:10½¶ 1:36»º 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 75-84 7 6¸¡ 7º£ 7¼ 7»£ 6¶^¡ Ortiz J L 121 fL 2.80 Picking Up Pnnis123¶¡ Blck Blt121¶ Slim Slow Slider121¡ off pace5p,no menace 7
11Nov23 9 CD ft 1N :48¸½ 1:12¿¾ 1:50¶½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-99 7 5¸¡ 6¹ 7º 6»¢ 5º¡ Velazquez J R 121 L 9.50 Commndprformnc121«¬ Escpologst122¸ Mgic Tp118¸¢ bmp,2wbtw,6p1/4,mvd up 9
14Oct23 10 Kee ft 1B :49½¹ 1:14º¶ 1:45¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 48-93 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 6¸ 5¶£ 3¨µ Rosario J 122 L 13.68 Frst Mssn118¨µ Cmmndprformnc122¨© Cook Crek122¨µ 2wbtw,6w upr,stayed on 8
03Jun23 10 CD ft 1N :48¹» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¹ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 225k 79-93 8 4¸ 5¸¡ 7º¡ 8½¡ 7¿¢ Beschizza A 118 27.57 Rttle N Roll120¶¢ Cll Me Fst118£ Happy American120º£ track 3wd,yielded 9/16 8

1:01.4 1:00.4 :51.1 1:01.1

29Nov2411 CD ft 1N :49¶» 1:13^º 1:49¼^ 3g Stk - ClarkG2 - 600k 64-96 2 7º¢ 7¹¡ 7¹ 6º£ 5»£* Ortiz, Jr. I 123 b 4.62 Rttl N Roll121£ Most Wnted120¹¢ Hit Show123£ wtangled,6p1/4,bmp/stdy,PL4th 8
28Sep24 4 Baq mys 1N :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 111-90 2 3º 3» 4¸¢ 3º¡ 3¶º Ortiz, Jr. I 124 b 2.10 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ 4-5path turns,tired 4
03Aug2411 Sar mys 1N :46¼¹ 1:10¸¾ 1:48»º 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 88-112 6 10¶^ 9¶¸ 8¶¸ 5¼¡ 2¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 11.30 Arthur's Ride118¸¢ Crupi122¨µ Post Time120º¢ 5w upper, closed well 10
05Jul24 8 Baq ft 1O :49¸¿ 1:37¾¿ 2:13¼¾ 4g Stk - BrooklynG2 - 200k 95-99 3 7¼¢ 6¼ 5¼¡ 3½¡ 2¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 4.60 Next122¿¢ Crupi122¡ Drake's Passage118» brush gate, up for 2nd 7
08Jun24 6 Sar ft 1L :47¾» 1:36»^ 2:02½¶ 4g Stk - SuburbnG2 - 350k 109-109 6 7»¡ 7º¢ 6¸¢ 3¶ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 2.55 Crupi118¡ Bendoog118¨µ Masqueparade118¶ 6w uppr, up last jumps 7
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L -- 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-97 1 10¶¿¢Saez L 126 b Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ always behind 12
27Jan24 13 GP ft 1N :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 89-10711 12¶¹ 12¶º 9¶¶ 4» 3º£ Dettori L 123 b 34.00 National Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ 5w 3/8,rail 3/16,rally 12
31Dec23 8 Aqu ft 1N :48»¿ 1:13^º 1:50¶¹ 3g Stk - QueensCoL - 150k 74-103 4 6»¡ 6º 5¶¢ 3¶ 1¨µ Carmouche K 121 b 6.40 Crupi121¨µ Quality Chic121¨© Kinetic Sky122¨µ wchecked 8 1/2, just up 8
03Nov23 9 Aqu ft 1N :49¾^ 1:13¹^ 1:51¼^ 3 Stk - DiscovryL - 150k 67-97 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Carmouche K 119 b *1.20 Crupi119¶¢ Winters Lion118»£ Army Times119º¢ 4w upper, inched away 5
23Sep2313 Prx sys 1N :47¸½ 1:12¶½ 1:50¼¸ 3 Stk - PaDerbyG1 - 1000k 52-103 9 11¶¼ 11¶¼ 10½¢ 5¹¡ 5½¡ Lopez P 122 b 28.90 Saudi Crown120¡ Dreamlike120¼ Il Miracolo124¨µ wsqueezed st, std lane 11

:49.1 tr :50.2 tr :49.4 tr :49.0

26Dec24 8 SA ft 7f :22¶¿ :44¸¿ 1:21»º 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 92-113 3 3 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¶£ Rosario J 122 b 4.10 Raging Torrent122¶¢ Stronghold122¡ Imagination122£ wwaitd ins,drftd/bpd1/8 6
26Oct24 6 SA ft 1B :46½¶ 1:10½º 1:43¸½ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 112-112 6 3¡ 3¡ 3¨µ 1¡ 2«¬ Garcia M 119 bL 2.00 Tarantino123«¬ Imagination119«¬ Ultra Power119¼¡w3deep,drftd/brsh1/16 6
01Sep24 7 Dmr ft 1m :45¾º 1:10^^ 1:35¼º 3 Stk - ShrdBelifL - 125k 85-103 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¡ 2¶ 3¹¢ Kimura K 124 b 7.80 Muth124¸ Indispensable118¶¢ Imagination124¼ 5-3w,bid3w,turned away 7
08Jun24 8 Sar ft 7f :21¹½ :43^¾ 1:21¹^ 3 Stk - WStphnG1 - 500k 90-85 3 1 3½ 3½¡ 6¶^ 7¶¶¢ Dettori L 124 b 9.30 Book'em Dnno122¡ Prince of Monco124¶¢ Nutell Fell124¼£ 6w upper, weakened 11
18May2413 Pim mys 1C :47¹¹ 1:11¿» 1:56¾¸ 3 Stk - PreaknesG1 - 2000k 104-79 8 2¡ 2¸ 2¸¡ 5½¡ 7¶»¡ Dettori L 126 b 4.20 Siz th Gry126¸¢ Mystik Dn126«¬ Ctching Freedom126¼ 4-3wd,chased,weakened 8
06Apr24 10 SA ft 1N :46½¹ 1:10¿^ 1:49¿¾ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 750k 109-98 4 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¨µ Dettori L 124 b *1.00 1098 Stronghold124¨µ Imgintion124¹¢ E J Won the Cup124º¡ re-bid1/4,led,outgamed 8
03Mar24 6 SA ft 1B :47^º 1:11»¶ 1:44»» 3 Stk - SnFelipeG2 - 300k 111-104 4 2¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ Dettori L 120 b *.90 1110 Imagination120«¬ Wine Me Up120¼£ Mc Vay120¹¶ wbpd1st,duel outsd,game 4
11Feb24 6 SA ft 1m :48^½ 1:11»º 1:36¼» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 59-100 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨µ Prat F 122 bL 2.40 1101 Maymun122¨µ Imagination122¶^¡ American Hope122¸¡ wfloated out1st,game2nd 5
01Jan24 4 SA ft 1m :47¸¿ 1:12^» 1:38^º 3 Msw 65000 87-94 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 121 bL *.40 1095 Imagination121¶£ Indispensable121¿ Cornell121¹ wshftd/bp st,cleard7/16 5
02Dec23 6 Dmr ft 1m :46¶¹ 1:10¿¹ 1:37¶½ 2 Msw 61000 87-84 6 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Prat F 120 b *.30 Better Than Gold120¨µ Imagination120«¬ Tapalo120¼¢ 4-3w,bid2w,bp upr,game 7

a 1:12 a :58.4 a :59.2 :59.2

26Dec24 6 SA ft 1B :45¼½ 1:09¿¿ 1:43¾^ 3g Stk - LPncayJrG2 - 200k 133-106 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¢ Fresu A 119 b 16.40 J B Strikes Bck119¶¢ Trntino121¨© Americn Admiral121¶£ duel outsd,ins,gamely 8
23Nov24 4 Dmr ft 1m :45¼» 1:10¿º 1:36¹¼ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 89-96 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¹¢ Hernandez J J 120 bL *1.00 J B Striks Bck120¹¢ Speed Grzy125»¢ Wendelssohn120¡ prss2-3w,clear,rdn out 5
03Nov24 4 Dmr ft 1m :45¿» 1:10¿¹ 1:36¼º 3g SOC 50000 - N 88-97 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¼¢ Fresu A 120 bL 3.00 J B Strikes Back120¼¢ Demotivate120¶ Smokem Ez120¹¢ outsd,clear,widened 5
04Oct24 8 SA ft 1m :46½» 1:11¸¹ 1:37»¾ 3g SOC 50000 - N 92-90 4 6¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4º 4¹£ Fresu A 121 bL 15.60 1084 Navy Man125¸¡ Demotivate121¡ Jerry's Spirit121£ wbothrd/3-2w1st,ins2nd 10
08Sep24 5 Dmr fm p 1B :48¶¼ 1:12¾¼ 1:42»¹ 3g Str 50000nw2/L 97-83 12 3¸ 4¸¡ 7¹¡ 10¾¡ 10¿¢ Gutierrez R 121 bL 56.00 Phosphorscnc123¨© Dlrs Specil121º Mongolin Alti123¶¡ 3w,4deep3/8,weakened 12
03Aug24 2 Dmr ft 1m :47¶½ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¶½ 3 Clm 25000 (25-22.5)-c 74-72 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 6»¡ Frey K 120 bL 2.90 Asian Matriarch115¡ Demotivate120¸£ Haywood120¡ wrank/bpd3/4,duel insd 6

Claimed by Purple Rein Racing from Radigan Richard for $25,000, Hanson Ryan - Trainer
21Jul24 2 Dmr ft 1m :47^» 1:12¶^ 1:38^» 3g Mcl 20000-c 71-87 3 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Frey K 120 bL 3.50 J B Strikes Back120¹¢ Triple Pass120¼¡ Scorpion Shot120£ pace ins, drew away 10

Claimed by Radigan Richard from Purple Rein Racing for $20,000, O'Neill Doug F. - Trainer
24May24 9 SA fm p¹^ 6K :23»¶ :46¾¸ 1:16»^ 35 Mcl 50000 85-79 5 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 5¸ 6½¢ Fresu A 118 bL 13.20 1097 Uncle Reg126¸¡ Quality Wins126¡ Russells Hustle126¸¡ brsh st,bid btw3/8,wkn 8
22Mar24 1 SA fm p¹^ 6f :22½¼ :45¼¿ 1:08¿º 3 Msw 65000 31-64 1 5 6½ 6½ 6¶^ 6¶¹¡ Maldonado E A 122 bL 26.70 1096 We're in Trouble122£ All That Glory122¸ Fast Chaz122º wbrush gate,check early 6

:51.1 :59.4 :50 a :58.4



07Dec24 9 Aqu ft 1m :45¹^ 1:09¾¶ 1:34»¸ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 89-113 6 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ Velazquez J R 119 *2.15 Locked119¶¡ Mullikin124¶ Post Time124¸ 4p turn,6p1/4,rallied 10
19Oct24 1 Baq ft 7f :22¾¹ :45^¿ 1:21^¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 61-100 2 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¹¡ 1½¡ Velazquez J R 118 L *.40 Locked118½¡ Gun It123¶¡ Quality Chic121¡ chased 4-3w, went clr 6
03Nov23 8 SA ft 1B :47^¸ 1:10¾¼ 1:41¿^ 2 Stk - BCJuvnleG1 - 2000k 87-100 4 8» 7º¡ 8¼£ 6½ 3¼£ Ortiz J L 122 *2.30 1045 Fierceness122¼¢ Muth122¡ Locked122¶¢ 5w, best stride late 9
07Oct23 9 Kee ft 1B :47¾^ 1:12¾º 1:44¼¸ 2 Stk - BrdrsFutG1 - 600k 76-98 8 7¹£ 6º 6¸¢ 1«¬ 1¡ Ortiz J L 122 *.76 Lockd122¡ Th Wine Stewrd122¹£ Generous Tipper122¨µ 5-3w 1st,4w uppr,drvng 8
01Sep23 5 Sar ft 1m :47½¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36^^ 2 Msw 136500 78-109 5 2¡ 2¡ 1º¡ 1¹¡ 1½¢ Ortiz J L 119 *.75 Locked119½¢ Drum Roll Please119¶¹ Sturdy119¸¢ bmp brk,out3p,driving 10
05Aug23 2 Sar ft 6f :22»¼ :45¼^ 1:10¸¸ 2 Msw 136500 1-91 4 10 10¶¶ 5¼ 4¼¡ 3¹¡ Ortiz J L 119 12.00 Just Steel119¨© Be You119¹¡ Locked119¼¡wsteadied st,gd courage 10

:49.2 tr :49.2 tr :50.1 tr :50.2

23Nov24 8 Dmr ft 1N :46¿» 1:10¿¸ 1:48¿» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 113-108 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Fresu A 125 b 3.10 Skinner121¶ Tarantino121«¬ Mixto125¼¢ duel outsd,led,outkckd 6
02Nov24 8 Dmr ft 1L :44¿¼ 1:35^» 2:00½¾ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 7000k 122-89 4 4¶¡ 6¸£ 10»£ 12¶¸ 11¶¿ Frey K 126 b 69.20 Sierr Leone122¶¡ Fierceness122¶¢ Forever Young122¡ chased btwn,2-3w,tired 14
31Aug2410 Dmr ft 1L :46¿» 1:36¸¿ 2:02¶^ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 113-108 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 1¡ Frey K 124 b 22.20 Mixto124¡ Full Serrano124¡ Reincarnate124¸ prss2w,chsd,came back 8
07Jul24 8 Pln ft 1ÇÀ :48^¾ 1:12¹¶ 1:41»¼ 3g Stk - PLNMileB - 150k 96-106 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 2¸ Fresu A 121 b *1.10 Lammas125¸ Mixto121¡ Prince Abu Dhabi121¸£ pace,outkicked,won 2nd 8
27May2410 SA ft 1L :47¸» 1:36¾¾ 2:03^¶ 3g Stk - GoldCupG2 - 200k 88-101 6 6» 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾¢ Fresu A 122 8.70 1156 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Reincarnate122¸¢ Judge Miller122¸¢ w2w,4w into str,drf upr 7
20Apr24 7 SA ft 1N :48½» 1:12½¾ 1:49º¶ 4g Stk - CalfrninG3 - 100k 67-108 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¹ 3¸£ Fresu A 120 4.10 1178 Mr Fisk124¸¢ Judge Miller120¡ Mixto120¾ wbid btw,tight past5/16 4
03Mar24 8 SA ft 1L :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 114-107 3 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5¹¢ Fresu A 118 b 10.40 1178 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ pressd outside,kept on 7
27Jan24 8 SA ft 1N :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 79-99 7 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Fresu A 120 11.40 1185 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ wbpd st,2-3wd,willingly 7
26Dec23 6 SA ft 1B :47¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:42½¿ 3g Stk - SnAntnoG2 - 200k 85-103 5 4¸ 4¸ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 2¸¢ Fresu A 119 9.50 1245 Newgrange123¸¢ Mixto119¡ Brickyard Ride121¡ 4wd,3deep,up for 2nd 5
17Nov23 5 Dmr ft 1m :46¾º 1:11½^ 1:36¶¸ 3g Msw 61000 74-105 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Fresu A 122 L 2.00 Mixto122«¬ Bad Sneakers125¸£ Excel Calculator122¶¢ ins,overtkn,fought bck 6

:59.4 :48.2 :51 :47.4

26Dec24 8 SA ft 7f :22¶¿ :44¸¿ 1:21»º 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 65-95 4 4 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 6½¡ 6¶¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 3.10 Raging Torrent122¶¢ Stronghold122¡ Imagination122£ saved ground,no factor 6
08Jun24 12 Sar ft 1L :47¸» 1:35»¶ 2:01¼º 3 Stk - BelmontG1 - 2000k 103-85 3 7º 7º£ 6º 7º£ 8¶»£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 6.40 Dornoch126¡ Mindframe126¶ Sierra Leone126º chased inside, tired 10
18May2413 Pim mys 1C :47¹¹ 1:11¿» 1:56¾¸ 3 Stk - PreaknesG1 - 2000k 100-98 4 4º 4º¡ 3¹ 2¸ 2¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *2.40 Size the Grey126¸¢ Mystik Dn126«¬ Ctching Freedom126¼ ins mv,angl,drifted in 8
04May2412 CD ft 1L :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 105-110 3 6¸£ 4¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1¨© Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 18.61 Mystik Dan126¨© Sierra Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ slipped thru, lasted 20
30Mar24 12 OP ft 1N :47º¼ 1:12¸¼ 1:49»º 3 Stk - ArkDerbyG1 - 1500k 88-106 9 8¹£ 8¼¢ 7¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 4.00 Muth124¸ Just Steel124º¢ Mystik Dan124¡ wbothr4w3/4,4w2nd,up3rd 10
03Feb24 11 OP mys 1B :47¿» 1:13¸¹ 1:43¼½ 3 Stk - SouthwstG3 - 800k 79-110 9 6» 6¹¢ 4¸ 1¡ 1¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 11.40 Mystik Dan118¾ Just Steel117¨µ Liberal Arts119¿ patient,rail,riddn out 11
01Jan24 9 OP ft 1B :47^¶ 1:12¸^ 1:44»¿ 3 Stk - SmrtyJnsL - 300k 101-91 4 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¹¢ Leparoux J R 117 7.90 Ctchng Fredom117¸¡ Just Stel119¨µ Informd Ptrot117¨µ brk out,gave way btwn 9
25Nov23 7 CD ft 1m :45»¼ 1:11¸¸ 1:37¿º 2 Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 92-71 8 3¶ 5¸ 2¡ 4¶ 5¾ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 *2.14 Who Dey122¶¢ Bergen120¡ Informed Patriot120¹ 2w-ins,rail bd1/4,tire 11
12Nov23 4 CD ft 5K :22½¾ :45¾¾ 1:03¸½ 2 Msw 120000 74-100 7 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1º 1½£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 *.82 Mystik Dan119½£ Eusebius119¨© Evan On Earth119£ vied 2wd,ridden out 10
22Oct23 8 Kee ft 6K :22¶¸ :46¸¿ 1:18¸º 2 Msw 100000 109-87 4 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 12.83 Agoo119¶¢ Mystik Dan119£ Linebacker119º¢ ins,shk clear,bstd1/16 11

:37.4 a :59.4 1:01.1 1:01

27Jul24 8 Dmr ft 1B :46¿» 1:11^¿ 1:43¹¼ 3g Stk - SnDiegoHG2 - 300k 97-91 5 4¹¡ 4¸ 4º¢ 5½¡ 5¶^£ Kimura K 121 b 13.30 Dr. Venkman118¶ Katonah119¹£ Express Train120¡ 3-4wide, empty 5
03Mar24 8 SA ft 1L :47^¿ 1:37^» 2:03º¿ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 400k 110-96 7 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¢ 6¶¶£ Espinoza V 124 b *3.10 1192 Newgate121«¬ Subsanador120¸¡ Reincarnate119«¬ forward3w,askd3-2w,wkn 7
27Jan24 8 SA ft 1N :47»» 1:12¶^ 1:49¸¼ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 82-101 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ Espinoza V 124 b 2.10 1201 Newgrange124¶ Newgate122£ Mixto120¶ met bid 3/16,responded 7
26Dec23 6 SA ft 1B :47¹¶ 1:11¶¶ 1:42½¿ 3g Stk - SnAntnoG2 - 200k 90-106 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 123 b 3.80 1205 Newgrange123¸¢ Mixto119¡ Brickyard Ride121¡ 3w,prss outsd,clr uppr 5
26Nov23 8 Dmr ft 1N :48¼^ 1:13º¶ 1:49¼¿ 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 102-100 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹£ Maldonado E A 123 b 4.00 Mr Fisk118¶¢ Skinner119¸¡ Newgrange123»¢ bid btw7/16,duel2w,wkn 7
06Oct23 8 SA ft 1m :44¿¸ 1:09º½ 1:35¶º 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 115-96 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º£ Maldonado E A 124 bL 2.50 1175 Practical Move120º Tripoli124£ Newgrange124¨© duel ins,chs,stdy late 4
04Mar23 12 SA ft 1L :46¶¼ 1:35¶^ 2:01¿¼ 4g Stk - SAHG1 - 500k 102-93 2 5º 6º¢ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¶¸¢ Dettori L 122 b 9.10 1172 Stilleto Boy122¨µ Proxy123¡ Defunded125¶¡ wbroke in, in tight 1st 9
28Jan23 8 SA ft 1N :47¹¼ 1:11º¿ 1:49¿½ 4g Stk - SnPsqalG2 - 200k 96-105 6 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ Hernandez J J 122 b 4.20 1173 Newgrange122¶ Hopper122«¬ Parnelli120¹¢ 3wd,came again,dug in 9
27Nov22 8 Dmr ft 1N :46º¶ 1:10¹º 1:50¶¸ 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 150k 106-101 4 3¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 5¿¡ 3»¡ Gonzalez R 120 b 4.90 Defunded125º£ Azul Coast121£ Newgrange120¶£ stalked,2wd,gained 3rd 6
06Nov22 4 SA ft 1m :46½¼ 1:10º¼ 1:35½¸ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 86-108 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1»¡ Gonzalez R 120 bL 2.90 1147 Newgrange120»¡ Tripoli124¶¡ Figureti122¶£ speed, powered away 5

1:01 :49.2 :50.1 :38

26Dec24 6 GP ft 1m :49¹^ 1:13¹^ 1:38^¶ 3gk Stk - RampartL - 140k ---74 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¨µ Egan D 122 2.60 Windy Wlk118¨µ Powr Squez122«¬ Soul of n Angel125¹¢ stlkd,3-w bid 1/4,game 5
21Sep2412 Prx ft 1B :48^¶ 1:12»» 1:45º» 3 k Stk - CotillnG1 - 1000k 68-97 1 6¼¡ 7½¢ 7¾¢ 7¶^ 7¿¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 11.80 Thorpedo Anna126¨µ Gun Song124¹¡ Tarifa124¸ far back, no factor 8
17Aug2410 Sar ft 1L :47^¼ 1:37¼º 2:04¹» 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 84-95 3 7½¡ 7»¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1«¬ Castellano J 121 6.40 Power Squeeze121«¬ Candied121¶ Just Basking121¾¡ 8w uppr, got the nod 8
08Jul24 9 Del ft 1B :50¹º 1:15¸º 1:47¼» 3 k Stk - DelOaksG3 - 300k 49-84 3 5º 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¨© Castellano J 122 1.30 Power Squeeze122¨© Sidamara120¸¢ Regaled116¨µ outsde,3w1/4,bid,game 6
07Jun24 12 Sar ft 1N :46½» 1:10¸º 1:49^¸ 3 k Stk - AcornG1 - 500k 90-89 1 7»¡ 8½¡ 8¿¡ 5½ 3¼£ Castellano J 120 25.50 Thorpdo Ann122»¡ Lsli's Ros120¶¢ Power Squeeze120¸¡ ins,angled 3/8,5w5/16 8
03May2411 CD sys 1N :46½¿ 1:11½» 1:50¾¹ 3 k Stk - KyOaksG1 - 1500k 95-70 11 12¼£13¾¡ 13½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¼¡ Centeno D 121 21.50 Thorpedo Anna121º£ Just F Y I121¹ Regulatory Risk121¸£ 4-6p1st, moved up 14
30Mar24 11 GP ft 1B :47¾¼ 1:11¼¼ 1:44¶¿ 3 k Stk - GpOaksG2 - 250k 77-90 1 5¶¢ 5¶¢ 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¶ Centeno D 122 11.00 Powr Squeeze122¶ Wys nd Mens122»£ Into Chmpgne122¶ wins,5p far,6p upr,herd 9
10Feb24 5 Tam ft 1ÄÀ :48¿º 1:13^¼ 1:40¸¸ 3 k Stk - SuncoastL - 150k 53-91 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶ 1«¬ 1¸£ Centeno D 122 3.00 Powr Sqez122¸£ Whocouldskformo120«¬ Amrc's Vow120£ svd gnd,track,kick clr 6
01Jan24 8 GP ft 1m :46½» 1:11¼¸ 1:37¶¿ 3 k Stk - CashRunB - 150k 51-81 4 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¡ 4£ 1» Ortiz, Jr. I 118 8.40 Powr Squez118» Quen's Mrtini118¸¢ Done Enough118¨µ 3-4wd, drew off, drvng 6
07Oct23 5 Del ftsu 1m :49^¼ 1:15»¶ 1:42¼¼ 2 k Msw 38000 48-61 7 8»¡ 7¼ 2¶ 1¡ 1º¡ Olver M 115½ 3.20 Powr Squez115º¡ Mtching Energy118¸¢ Still Temper118¸£ 4p1st,5w move,clear 10

1:04.0 1:02.0 :51.3 :51.3



29Nov2411 CD ft 1N :49¶» 1:13^º 1:49¼^ 3g Stk - ClarkG2 - 600k 69-105 5 6¹¢ 5¸ 5¶¡ 2«¬ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 4.76 Rattle N Roll121£ Most Wanted120¹¢ Hit Show123£ 3pbtw,5p5/16,bid,dueld 8
28Sep2410 CD sys 1N :47»^ 1:11¿½ 1:50ºº 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 95-101 2 6»¡ 6½ 5¼¡ 4º¡ 3¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 4.57 Hit Show123¨µ Cooke Creek121¹¡ Rattle N Roll121¨µ 2-4p,8p upr,rallied 8
30Sep2310 CD ft 1N :46¼¼ 1:10¾¹ 1:48½¿ 3g Stk - LuksClscG2 - 500k 90-102 3 6¶^ 6¶^ 7¼ 5»¡ 4»¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 123 *1.30 Clapton123«¬ Trademark121£ Blue Devil121º£ ins,imprvd btw,altr1/8 8
02Sep2311 Sar ft 1L :48¾¼ 1:38»¿ 2:03^^ 3g Stk - JkyClbGCG1 - 1000k 103-107 4 5¹ 6¸£ 7¹ 6º¢ 6¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 126 *1.65 Bright Future126¨© Proxy126¸¢ Tyson126¨© 3w pursuit, empty 8
01Jul23 10 Elp ft 1N :46¿½ 1:10¾¹ 1:47¿¹ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 93-115 4 7½¡ 6»¡ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 2¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 6.90 Wst Will Powr124¡ Rttle N Roll124¶¡ Hppy Americn124¶¢ ins,5w3/16,rally,denid 8
03Jun23 10 CD ft 1N :48¹» 1:12¶¿ 1:48¿¹ 4g Stk - BlameG3 - 225k 81-107 1 6¹¡ 4¸ 4¶¡ 2¹ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 *1.74 Rttle N Roll120¶¢ Cll Me Fast118£ Happy American120º£ wins,slip/bmp upr,rally 8
19May2312 Pim ft 1C :47»¾ 1:10½½ 1:54½¸ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 92-107 2 6¾ 6½ 6½£ 2¡ 1¨© Prat F 126 *1.10 Rattle N Roll126¨© Speed Bias120º¢ Clapton124¨µ 4wd mv,duel,got bob 7
22Apr23 9 Kee ft 1C :47¼¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:56º¾ 4g Stk - BenAliG3 - 300k 108-106 5 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 2.99 Rttle N Roll118¶¢ Cll Me Fast118¡ Pioneer of Medina118¹ ins,early move,3w1/4 7
25Mar23 9 FG ft 1N :47¹^ 1:11¸º 1:47¿» 4g Stk - NwOrlClG2 - 500k 112-104 4 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6º¢ 6¼¢ 4¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 11.50 Wst Will Power124º£ Art Collector124£ Mr. Wireless118¶ ins,3-5w1/4,moved up 7
04Nov22 5 Kee ft 1P 1:39»º 2:05¶º 2:42»¿ 3g Stk - TbAftAlcG2 - 350k 95-86 1 7» 8º¢ 4½ 4¶¶ 4¶¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 *1.83 Next122¼¢ Heywoods Beach124¶¢ Bal Harbour122¼¢ mild bid 3w, flattened 10

:48.2 :48.4 :52 :47.1

29Nov2411 CD ft 1N :49¶» 1:13^º 1:49¼^ 3g Stk - ClarkG2 - 600k 62-94 6 8º£ 8º 8º¡ 7¼¢ 7½£ Torres C A 123 b 15.55 Rattle N Roll121£ Most Wanted120¹¢ Hit Show123£ 3p,4-5p2nd,no factor 8
06Jul24 9 Prm ft 1N :48½^ 1:12½½ 1:49¼¸ 3g Stk - CrnhskrHG3 - 300k 95-107 5 8½¡ 7»¢ 7¸£ 4¸¡ 1¡ Torres C A 120 bB 3.50 Red Route One120¡ Unload114¶ Velocitor118£ 3w,kick in gamely 1/16 10
17May2412 Pim ft 1C :50¸¼ 1:15»½ 1:57½¹ 3g Stk - PimSpclG3 - 250k 102-97 5 5º 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 4» 4º¢ Rosario J 126 b 2.30 Pyrenees120£ Kingsbarns126¸¢ Harlocap122¶¢ wgrazed gate,bobbl,rank 7
20Apr24 11 OP ft 1N :47¼¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:49^^ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 77-107 5 11¿¢11¿ 10¼¢ 5¼ 3» Rosario J 120 b 3.90 Skippylongstocking122¸ Highlnd Flls118¹ Red Route One120£ inside rally,up 3rd 11
23Mar24 9 FG ft 1N :46¾½ 1:11¶½ 1:49¶º 4g Stk - NwOrlClG2 - 500k 102-105 1 8¿ 8¾¢ 7»¢ 3¸¡ 1¸ Rosario J 118 bL 4.90 Rd Rout One118¸ Touchuponstr122¶¡ Money Supply122¶ ins,3w1/8,drove clear 9
17Feb24 11 FG sys 1B :46¿½ 1:11»¼ 1:44^º 4g Stk - MnshaftG3 - 250k 88-94 1 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6»¢ 4º 4º Rosario J 118 bL 5.70 Money Supply120«¬ Best Actor120¹£ Gasoline120¨µ ins-2p,6p3/16,ran on 8
20Jan24 12 FG ft 1B :47¿¹ 1:12¶^ 1:43¸^ 4g Stk - LouisanaG3 - 175k 80-98 1 3º 3¹ 4º 3» 2»£ Rosario J 118 bL 4.30 Sudi Crown124»£ Red Route One118¡ Hppy Americn118¶¢ trck ins,chsd,held plc 6
28Nov2310 Zia ft 1B :47»» 1:10¾¹ 1:41¾½ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 91-96 5 7¼¡ 7»£ 7»£ 5º 3¹¢ Rosario J 123 b *2.00 Two Rivrs Ovr121¸ Hroic Mov117¶¢ Red Route One123¸¡ swung 6 wide,lte rally 7
24Sep2310 RP ft 1N :48^» 1:12¸¶ 1:50¹º 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 87-102 9 11¹¢11¼ 10½¢ 7¸¡ 2¨© Rosario J 124 b 5.20 1071 How Did H Do Tht124¨© Rd Route One124¨© Tumbrumb124¶ rallied, 2w, outfinish 12
03Sep2311 KD fm p¸^ 1D :50½¼ 1:40¹» 2:08¿¹ 3 Stk - DGDerbyG3 - 1000k 21-69 1 6¾ 6» 7¼ 8¼¡ 8¿¢ Torres C A 118 b 5.62 Anglophile118¡ Far Bridge124¶ Battle of Normandy118¶¢ inside, no response 9

:50.4 :50.2 1:01.3 :50.2

21Dec24 9 GP ft 1B :48^¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:45^¶ 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 165k 95-104 7 6¹¡ 5¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 1¶¢ Alvarado J 121 b 10.00 Rocket Cn121¶¢ Tumbarumba123¹£ Steal Sunshine123¹¡ 3-4p,loom5/16,inch clr 8
01Dec2411 CD ft 1m :45^º 1:09º¶ 1:34¼^ 3g Stk - ChrokeeMlB - 250k 65-68 7 8¾£ 9¾ 10¿¡ 10¶¹ 9¸^ Gaffalione T 121 b 5.25 Scotland121¸¢ Injunction121£ Quality Chic121¸wfractious gate,bump,3p 10
09Nov24 9 CD ft 7f :22¿¸ :45º^ 1:22¹¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 68-104 2 9 7¹¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 4¶£ Gaffalione T 120 bL *2.84 Horce Mnn122¶ Trck Phantom118£ Gulfstream Way120¨© bt slw,3pbtw,ranon lat 11
26Sep24 7 Baq ft 1m :46^¸ 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Aoc 80000cnd-N 82-10311 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 2¹ 2¹£ Alvarado J 124 bL 3.35 Phileas Fogg126¹£ Rocket Can124¶£ Full Screen122¨© chased 3w, ran on 11
23Aug24 4 Sar ft 1m :47»¶ 1:11½¾ 1:37¸¸ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 73-93 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ 2¨µ Alvarado J 120 bL *1.95 Big Blue Line118¨µ Rocket Can120¶£ Winit120£ 2w 1/4p, led, nailed 7
11Jul24 9 Sar ft 1N :48¶¾ 1:11»» 1:47¾½ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 97-103 6 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¸¢ 6¼£ Alvarado J 120 bL *3.65 Warrior Johny118º Salute the Stars118¨µ Film Star118¡ out,4w trns,chsd,tired 10
16Mar24 10 OP ft 1m :47¼º 1:11¾º 1:37½½ 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 77-101 7 7»¡ 7¹ 3¨µ 1¶ 1¶¡ Prat F 118 bL 1.40 Rocket Can118¶¡ Tapsasional111¡ Alejandro124¡ wstep slow,4w move 2nd 9
06May2312 CD ft 1L :45½¹ 1:36^¼ 2:01»½ 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 3000k 106-89 15 7» 7º£ 5¸¢ 5º¢ 9¶¶ Alvarado J 126 b 28.81 Mage126¶ Two Phil's126¡ Angel of Empire126¹ bid between, weakened 18
01Apr23 12 OP ft 1N :47¸¼ 1:12¸º 1:49¼¾ 3 Stk - ArkDerbyG1 - 1250k 104-98 7 6¸£ 5¸ 5¸¢ 5¸£ 4º£ Alvarado J 122 *2.70 Angel of Empire122º¢ King Russell119¡ Reincrnate122«¬ 4w,stalled,coming 3rd 10
04Mar23 14 GP ft 1B :47¼» 1:11¾º 1:43¶¸ 3 Stk - FntnOYthG2 - 400k 90-97 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Alvarado J 123 6.70 Forte123º¡ Rocket Can123¶¢ Cyclone Mischief121¶ stalk 4p, bid btw 5/16 9

:49.2 :49.4 :49.1 a tr :48

21Dec24 9 FG ft 1B :47»¿ 1:11»^ 1:42¹» 3g Stk - TenaciousL - 100k 91-113 7 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Geroux F 124 L *1.10 Saudi Crown124¸ Kinetic117¹£ Warrior Johny124¶ stalk 2w,cleard,drivng 8
02Nov2412 Dmr ft 1m :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 91-15 1 5¶£ 7¹ 13¿¡ 13¸¸ 13»¾ Geroux F 126 7.10 Full Srrno126¶¡ Post Time126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ wdrft/bp1st,bit tght3/8 13
11Aug24 5 Elp ft 1m :45¿¸ 1:09¿¶ 1:36»½ 3g Stk - RACwbyJnsB - 150k 117-112 5 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶£ Geroux F 124 *.68 Sudi Crown124¶£ Injunction124¨µ Happy American122¶¡ drew clear,held safely 10
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1m -- 1:37º¿ 3g Stk - Godolphin Mile G2 - 1000k T-68 9 12¸¶¡Geroux F 126 Two Rivers Over126£ Walk of Stars126¨© Isolate126º¡ eaesed inside fnl f 13
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N -- 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 5 3£ Geroux F 126 Senor Buscdor126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ led, headed, lost 2nd 14
20Jan24 12 FG ft 1B :47¿¹ 1:12¶^ 1:43¸^ 4g Stk - LouisanaG3 - 175k 90-107 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1»£ Geroux F 124 L *.70 Sudi Crown124»£ Rd Route One118¡ Hppy Americn118¶¢ loose 2p, drew off upr 6
04Nov23 9 SA ft 1L :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 133-99 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶ 5»¡ 10¶¸£Geroux F 122 7.30 1122 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ pressed outside, caved 12
23Sep2313 Prx sys 1N :47¸½ 1:12¶½ 1:50¼¸ 3 Stk - PaDerbyG1 - 1000k 106-114 3 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ Geroux F 120 *1.10 Saudi Crown120¡ Dreamlike120¼ Il Miracolo124¨µ rated, wdnd, held game 11
29Jul23 10 Sar sys 1N :48¶^ 1:12¹^ 1:49¼¶ 3 Stk - JimDandyG2 - 500k 110-110 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¨© Geroux F 118 3.50 Forte124¨© Saudi Crown118¡ Angel of Empire124¶£ wins,drftd out ins 3/16 5
01Jul23 6 Bel ft 1m :44¼¹ 1:08¾º 1:35¹½ 3 Stk - DwyerG3 - 200k 124-111 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Castellano J 118 1.60 Fort Bragg118¨© Saudi Crown118¶¶ Harrodsburg118¹¢ in hand 4-3w, game 6

:48 1:01.4 1:00.2 :49

07Dec24 9 Aqu ft 1m :45¹^ 1:09¾¶ 1:34»¸ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 49-91 8 10¶½ 10¶» 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 9¶¹ Rosario J 122 5.40 Locked119¶¡ Mullikin124¶ Post Time124¸ wstumbld bad brk,2p trn 10
02Nov24 8 Dmr ft 1L :44¿¼ 1:35^» 2:00½¾ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 7000k 106-106 5 11¶¹ 10½£ 7¹£ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ Rosario J 126 58.10 Sierra Leone122¶¡ Fierceness122¶¢ Forever Young122¡ wbumped st,needed more 14
28Sep24 9 SA ft 1N :47¶¿ 1:11¸¼ 1:48¼¾ 3g Stk - CACrownG1 - 1000k 89-100 6 6¼ 6»¡ 6» 6¾¡ 5¶»¢ Talamo J 124 6.30 1219 Subsanador124«¬ National Treasure126¨© Newgate124½ 3-4wide, no factor 6
24Aug24 9 Dmr ft 7f :22»¼ :44¿¼ 1:21¶½ 3g Stk - POBrienG2 - 250k 23-112 7 8 8¶^ 8¼£ 5½ 4¼£ Talamo J 125 4.30 Rgng Trrnt118¨µ Th Chosn Vron125¹¡ Bg Cty Lghts121¹ lagged,3-5w,improved 8
30Mar24 eMey(UAE) ft 1L -- 2:02¹¶ 3g Stk - Dubai World Cup G1 - 12000k T-113 10 3¿ Alvarado J 126 Laurel River126¾¡ Ushba Tesoro126¡ Senor Buscador126º£ lost 2nd fnl 110yds 12
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N -- 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 4 1«¬ Alvarado J 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ took lead last stride 14
27Jan24 13 GP ft 1N :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 92-113 6 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 7½ 2¸¡ 2¨µ Alvarado J 123 8.90 Ntional Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ 3-2wd, closed, missed 12
02Dec2310 Aqu mys 1m :44¾¾ 1:09^º 1:34¸¾ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 72-109 3 12¶^ 10¶¶ 10¿ 7½£ 2º¡ Alvarado J 123 3.80 Hoist th Gold121º¡ Senor Buscdor123º¢ Cstle Chos116¨© 8w upper, closed well 12
04Nov23 9 SA ft 1L :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 86-109 8 12¶» 9¶¶ 8½¡ 7½ 7»¢ Franco G 126 f 29.90 1192 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ ranged up 5w, tired 12
30Sep23 8 SA wf 1N :46¿¶ 1:10»¿ 1:47¼¸ 3g Stk - AwsmAgnG1 - 300k 76-111 1 8½£ 8¿ 8½¢ 4»¡ 3¹¢ Franco G 124 8.40 1182 Slow Down Andy122¸¢ Dfunded126¶ Senor Buscdor124¶¡ advncd2w,mvd out str 9

a :47.1 a 1:00 1:01.4 1:12



23Nov24 8 Dmr ft 1N :46¿» 1:10¿¸ 1:48¿» 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 108-110 3 6¸£ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¨µ 1¶ Berrios H I 121 3.50 Skinner121¶ Tarantino121«¬ Mixto125¼¢ loom4w3/16,best late 6
01Nov24 1 Dmr ft 6K :21¼^ :44¹» 1:15½» 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 58-101 5 5 8¿ 5¼ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ Alvarado J 122 4.30 Red Flag124¸¡ Skinner122¶¡ Zeus' War124¹¡ came 5w,willingly 8
26Nov23 8 Dmr ft 1N :48¼^ 1:13º¶ 1:49¼¿ 3g Stk - NatvDivrG3 - 100k 97-104 6 7¼ 7º 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¶¢ Smith M E 119 *1.10 Mr Fisk118¶¢ Skinner119¸¡ Newgrange123»¢ 3wide,4deep,willingly 7
30Sep23 8 SA wf 1N :46¿¶ 1:10»¿ 1:47¼¸ 3g Stk - AwsmAgnG1 - 300k 73-108 4 9¾¢ 9¶^ 9¶^ 5½ 5»¢ Smith M E 119 8.80 1154 Slow Down Andy122¸¢ Dfundd126¶ Senor Buscdor124¶¡ track4w,2-3w,improved 9
02Sep2310 Dmr ft 1L :46¼^ 1:36¾¹ 2:03¶¿ 3g Stk - PacifcClG1 - 1000k 100-10210 7½ 7½ 6¹£ 4º 5» Berrios H I 118 8.00 Arbn Knght118¨µ Gx Rckt Rd118¶¢ Slow Down Andy124¶ angled out str,improvd 10
08Jul23 9 Lrc ft 1N :47½» 1:11¿¿ 1:48½¸ 3 Stk - LosAlDbyL - 125k 105-99 2 4º 4¸ 4¸ 3º 2¸¡ Smith M E 122 1.20 Reincarnate122¸¡ Skinner122¸¡ Prince Abu Dhabi122¸ w3-4w,drifted str,wllng 5
08Apr23 6 SA ft 1N :46¹^ 1:11¸» 1:48¼¿ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 750k 98-106 6 7¼¡ 6º 6¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ Espinoza V 124 3.60 1142 Practical Move124¨© Mandarin Hero124¡ Skinner124¸¢ wbpd st,bid3-4w,bpd str 8
04Mar23 6 SA ft 1B :47¶¸ 1:11^¾ 1:42^¶ 3 Stk - SnFelipeG2 - 400k 71-104 8 9¾ 9¼¢ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¹£ Espinoza V 120 2.80 1136 Prcticl Move124¸¡ Geux Rocket Ride120¶¢ Skinner120¡ wstep slow,3wd,4-5w2nd 9
12Feb23 6 SA ft 1m :47¶» 1:11¸¿ 1:36½¾ 3 Msw 67000 77-96 5 6» 6º¢ 4¸¢ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Espinoza V 123 L 3.30 1139 Skinner123¹¢ Texthelegend123¨© Yellow Brick123¡ gained4-3wd,going away 7
08Oct22 8 SA ft 1B :46¾¸ 1:11^½ 1:43^» 2 Stk - AmPharohG1 - 300k 89-62 7 6¹¢ 6¹ 5½¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¾¡ Espinoza V 122 v 13.80 1132 Cave Rock122»¢ National Treasure122¹¡ Hejazi122¹¢ 4-3wd, gave way late 8

a :47.4 :48 1:01.2 a :59.1

02Nov2412 Dmr ft 1m :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 92-10213 7¹£ 6¸¡ 6¸¢ 6¹£ 6»£ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 7.40 Full Srrno126¶¡ Post Tim126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ 5-3w,3-2w,no response 13
28Sep24 4 Baq mys 1N :47^» 1:11¾½ 1:50^¿ 3g Stk - WoodwrdG2 - 400k 119-109 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 2£ Franco M 124 *.85 Tapit Trice124£ Skippylongstocking124¶¹¢ Crupi124¸¡ taken back 1st,3-4p2nd 4
23Aug2411 CT ft 1N :47¾¾ 1:12¼º 1:50¹º 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 119-114 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1»£ Ortiz J L 121 *1.10 Skppylngstockng121»£ Vloctor119¶¡ Komorbno Omod119¨µ kept sharp,drew off 10
03Aug2411 Sar mys 1N :46¼¹ 1:10¸¾ 1:48»º 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 124-102 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2» 5¾¡ Ortiz J L 122 10.70 Arthur's Ride118¸¢ Crupi122¨µ Post Time120º¢ bumped st, weakened 10
29Jun24 11 CD ft 1N :48¹¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:48^¿ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 83-108 8 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Ortiz J L 124 4.26 Kingsbrns124¸¡ Pyrnees124«¬ Skippylongstocking124£ prompt 4-3p,came back 8
20Apr24 11 OP ft 1N :47¼¸ 1:11¿¿ 1:49^^ 4g Stk - OaklawnHG2 - 1250k 104-11410 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¹ 1¸ Ortiz J L 122 *2.80 Skppylongstockng122¸ Highlnd Flls118¹ Rd Rout On120£ engaged 2nd,kicked clr 11
09Mar24 6 Tam ft 1B :46¿º 1:10¿¹ 1:43¶¸ 4g Stk - ChallngrG3 - 100k 88-105 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Gaffalione T 123 *.70 Skippylongstocking123¸¡ Shrlock's Jwel119¨µ Mbgnick119¶ chase,2p,kick clear 6
27Jan24 13 GP ft 1N :46¹¸ 1:11¸¶ 1:50»¶ 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 104--- 12 3¹¡ 6º¡ 12¶¶ -- -- Gaffalione T 123 8.40 National Treasure123¨µ Senor Buscador123º¡ Crupi123¼¢ wpulled up, walked off 12
04Nov23 3 SA ft 1m :46^¸ 1:09½¾ 1:35¿½ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 110-109 5 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3¸ 3¹£ Gaffalione T 126 11.60 1162 Cdy's Wsh126¨© Ntonl Trsr123¹£ Skppylongstockng126¼¡ fanned 4w, flattened 7
25Aug2311 CT wf 1N :48¾¾ 1:14¶½ 1:51¹½ 3g Stk - CTClssicG2 - 1000k 108-108 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1» Gaffalione T 121 *1.40 Skppylongstockng121» O'Connor119¶¡ Dsh Attck119¶¢ own pace,drew off,drvg 10

a 1:00.4 :49.3 :38.4 a tr :47.4

21Dec24 9 GP ft 1B :48^¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:45^¶ 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 165k 90-97 6 7» 7¹ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 3» Reyes L 123 7.00 Rocket Cn121¶¢ Tumbrumba123¹£ Steal Sunshine123¹¡ 2p,angle5p5/16,kept on 8
22Nov24 8 GP ft 1m :47¸½ 1:12¾º 1:38º^ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 45-77 7 7º£ 7¹¢ 4¶¢ 3¨µ 1¹¢ Lopez P 123 L *.70 Steal Sunshine123¹¢ Golden Glider123«¬ Lure Him In121¶ rail,angled1/4,4p lane 7
29Jun24 11 CD ft 1N :48¹¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:48^¿ 4g Stk - SFosterG1 - 1000k 75-103 7 5¸£ 6¹ 7¹¡ 5¼ 5¼¢ Lopez P 124 35.82 Kingsbrns124¸¡ Pyrnees124«¬ Skippylongstocking124£ 4-3w,urged 2nd,improvd 8
03May24 7 CD sys 1B :46½½ 1:10º» 1:42^¹ 4g Stk - AlyshebaG2 - 750k 92-104 2 8¶^ 8½£ 8½¡ 5º¡ 4½ Lopez P 120 12.88 First Mission118º T O Saint Denis118¨© Il Miracolo118¹ 4p upr, btw str,mvd up 8
30Mar24 7 GP ft 1B :49¸^ 1:12º¶ 1:43½¿ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 150k 46-92 6 6¸ 7¸£ 6¹£ 4¹¡ 3¶ Lopez P 124 3.40 Il Miracolo122¨µ Tumbarumba124£ Steal Sunshine124º¢ 4-6p,urged turn,kpt on 8
02Mar24 11 GP ft 1m :45¾¶ 1:10¶º 1:35½º 4g Stk - GPMileG2 - 200k 66-94 1 5»¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¨© Lopez P 120 *1.50 Steal Sunshine120¨© Tumbarumba124¸£ Il Miracolo122º¡ wrail,6p upr,herded,up 5
27Jan24 11 GP ft 1m :45¼¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:36º» 4g Stk - FHooperG3 - 150k 64-87 3 11¼£10º¡ 8º£ 4»¡ 3£ Lopez P 120 3.80 Tumbarumba120¨© Castle Chaos120£ Steal Sunshine120£ 2wd, 5wd 1/4, gaining 11
30Dec2310 GP ft 1B :47¶¸ 1:10¿¿ 1:43¾^ 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 115-110 9 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¹£ 6¼ 4¸¢ Lopez P 121 6.90 O'Connor126¨µ Grand Aspen121£ Ny Traffic121¶¢ 5wd 1st, late interest 10
14Oct23 9 GP ft 1m :46¹¼ 1:10¹¶ 1:35º» 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 69-104 6 4¹ 4¹ 3¡ 1¶ 1º£ Diaz, Jr. H R 123 L *.60 Stl Sunshin123º£ Positive Review121¨µ Estside Cool121¾¢ 4wd, drew off, drvng 6
19Aug23 8 Mth ft 1B :48¹¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:44¹» 3g Stk - PIselinG3 - 250k 79-102 2 5¹ 5¹ 5¸£ 4º 3¹ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 b 11.70 Whelen Springs118¡ Trademark122¸¡ Steal Sunshine118£ mild rally, late 3d 5

1:02.2 :48.4 :49.2 1:00.0

26Dec24 8 SA ft 7f :22¶¿ :44¸¿ 1:21»º 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 92-114 5 1 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¢ Fresu A 122 4.60 Raging Torrent122¶¢ Stronghold122¡ Imagination122£ chased 3wd, willingly 6
21Sep2413 Prx ft 1N :49¸» 1:13¾¶ 1:51¾¿ 3 Stk - PaDerbyG1 - 1000k 63-10711 6¸¢ 5¸ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 2¹£ Fresu A 126 5.20 Seize the Grey126¹£ Stronghold126«¬ Drgoon Guard124¸ 5w1st,bid4w,held 2nd 11
06Jul24 12 Ind ft 1B :47¸º 1:10½½ 1:42¸¼ 3 Stk - IndnaDbyG3 - 300k 87-102 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Fresu A 124 *1.20 Drgoon Guard124¸¡ Stronghold124¹ Informed Patriot124¸£ wsted7/8,2p,bid4p3/8 7
04May2412 CD ft 1L :46¼¹ 1:37º¼ 2:03¹º 3 Stk - KyDerbyG1 - 5000k 105-93 17 4¸ 6¶£ 4£ 6» 7¶¸£ Fresu A 126 35.55 Mystik Dn126¨© Sierr Leone126¨© Forever Young126¶£ 3-4p,btw btw1/4,floatd 20
06Apr24 10 SA ft 1N :46½¹ 1:10¿^ 1:49¿¾ 3 Stk - SADerbyG1 - 750k 102-99 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 1¡ 1¨µ Fresu A 124 2.20 1009 Stronghold124¨µ Imgintion124¹¢ E J Won the Cup124º¡ wtraffc1/4,bid btw,game 8
18Feb24 9 Sun ft 1B :47º» 1:11¹¸ 1:42¼º 3 Stk - SunDrbyG3 - 400k 97-92 5 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Fresu A 122 *1.20 Stronghold122¸¡ Alotaluck122«¬ Lucky Jeremy122¼ between1/2,bid3w,clear 8
16Dec23 9 Lrc ft 1B :47¿^ 1:12^» 1:43»¹ 2 Stk - LosAlFutG2 - 200k 92-89 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Fresu A 120 4.10 Wynstock120¡ Stronghold120¡ Coach Prime120¸¢wpull,bid ins,drftd/bpd 5
19Nov23 8 Dmr ft 7f :22¹º :44¿½ 1:21½¶ 2 Stk - BobHopeG3 - 100k 84-88 3 1 3¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¾£ Fresu A 120 4.50 Nysos120¾£ Stronghold120¹¢ Tejon Pass120¶¼ 3deep,duel2-3w,yield 4
01Oct23 7 CD ft 1m :46¹^ 1:11¹¹ 1:35¿¿ 2 Msw 120000 66-82 5 4¸ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Talamo J 119 *.55 Stronghold119¶¡ Resilience119¶ Track Phantom119¹¡ 4-3p,bid 3/8,clrd,held 9
27Aug23 7 Elp ft 6f :22º¾ :45¼º 1:10¾^ 2 Msw 70000 82-74 6 2 3¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸£ Talamo J 119 5.35 Awesome Road119¸£ Stronghold119¶^ Time Song119£ spar 3w btw, long duel 8

1:01 1:00.3 a :59.4 :59.1

21Dec24 9 GP ft 1B :48^¶ 1:13¶¹ 1:45^¶ 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 165k 99-102 2 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 123 b 1.60 Rocket Can121¶¢ Tumbarumba123¹£ Steal Sunshine123¹¡ bid3p3/8,led,caught 8
02Nov2412 Dmr ft 1m :45º½ 1:09¼¿ 1:35º¾ 3g Stk - BCDirtMiG1 - 1000k 98-103 7 3¶ 3¶ 3¡ 2¸ 4» Saez L 126 b 33.80 Full Serrno126¶¡ Post Time126¸¢ Domestic Product123¶¢ w3deep,bmpd past 1/16 13
28Sep24 8 CD sys 1m :46¸º 1:11¸¼ 1:36½½ 3g Stk - AckAckG3 - 400k 90-99 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Saez L 123 b 1.60 Three Technique121¶¡ Tumbarumba123¸ Cagliostro123¶ ins duo,game,outkk1/16 4
30Jun24 10 CD ft 1m :46^¿ 1:10»¹ 1:34¾½ 4g Stk - HanshinL - 300k 75-105 1 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¸ 2¶ Saez L 120 b 6.74 Cagliostro118¶ Tumbarumba120¶£ Raise Cain118¸£ ins,3w1/4,kept at bay 9
30Mar24 7 GP ft 1B :49¸^ 1:12º¶ 1:43½¿ 4g Stk - GhstzaprG3 - 150k 55-93 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨µ Ortiz J L 124 b *2.20 Il Miracolo122¨µ Tumbarumba124£ Steal Sunshine124º¢ 3-4p,ran on,edged out 8
02Mar24 11 GP ft 1m :45¾¶ 1:10¶º 1:35½º 4g Stk - GPMileG2 - 200k 73-94 3 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Saez L 124 b 1.70 Steal Sunshine120¨© Tumbarumba124¸£ Il Miracolo122º¡ wbrk out,3-5p,drftd out 5
27Jan24 11 GP ft 1m :45¼¿ 1:10¸¾ 1:36º» 4g Stk - FHooperG3 - 150k 75-88 10 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¸¡ 1¨© Saez L 120 b 8.40 Tumbarumba120¨© Castle Chaos120£ Steal Sunshine120£ 3wd, gamely btw, up 11
09Dec23 5 FG ft 1N :47¼¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:50¶¸ 3g l Stk - LaClassicB - 150k 115-108 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2¶¢ Geroux F 121 bL 1.80 Touchuponstr124¶¢ Tumbrumba121¶¼¡ Cosmic Train120½ pressed 2wd, 2nd best 4
24Sep2310 RP ft 1N :48^» 1:12¸¶ 1:50¹º 3 Stk - OkDrbyG3 - 400k 92-102 2 7¸ 4¸¡ 4¸ 9º¡ 3«¬ Bejarano R 124 b 6.40 1116 How Did H Do Tht124¨© Rd Route One124¨© Tumbrumb124¶ stalk inside,outfinish 12
13Aug23 8 Elp ft 1m :46¹¹ 1:10¾¶ 1:36^¸ 3 Stk - ELPDerbyL - 250k 93-104 1 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1£ Bejarano R 118 b 3.70 Tumbarumba118£ Transect118«¬ Loyal Company118¶ ins,4-5p3/16,bid,edged 8

1:02.3 a :59.0 :48.4 :49.1



28Dec2410 GP ft 7f :22½½ :45º¶ 1:22º½ 3g Stk - MrProspG3 - 165k 35-100 9 10 9¼£ 9»¡ 5» 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.40 Mufasa126¶¢ White Abarrio122¨µ Little Vic122¹£ woff slw,wide uppr,game 10
22Nov24 7 GP ft 7f :22½½ :45¿¾ 1:23¹¸ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 82-104 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *.20 White Abarrio122¶^¢ Flying Liam120¾¢ Vladislav120» step slow, 3wd, drvng 5
08Jun24 10 Sar ft 1m :45½» 1:09¹º 1:35¶¸ 3g Stk - MtropltHG1 - 1000k 88-93 6 3» 4¼ 4º¡ 5½ 5¶^¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 1.70 Ntionl Trsur125¼¢ Post Time120¨µ Hoist the Gold120¨µ chased 5-4w, weakened 6
24Feb24 eKar(KSA) ft 1N -- 1:49»^ 4g Stk - Saudi Cup G1 - 20000k 1 10¶» Ortiz, Jr. I 126 Senor Buscador126«¬ Ushba Tesoro126£ Saudi Crown126£ weakened fnl 1 1/2f 14
04Nov23 9 SA ft 1L :45½¹ 1:35¸¿ 2:02¾½ 3g Stk - BCClasicG1 - 6000k 132-116 2 3¸ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 126 *2.60 1072 White Abarrio126¶ Derma Sotogake122¶¢ Proxy126¨µ loomed 3w, cleared 12
05Aug2310 Sar ft 1N :48¸½ 1:11¾¶ 1:48º» 4g Stk - WhitneyG1 - 1000k 99-122 5 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1» 1¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 124 10.20 White Abarrio124¼¢ Zandon124¹£ Cody's Wish124«¬ attended 3p, drew clr 6
10Jun23 10 Bel ft 1m :45¾¼ 1:10¶¼ 1:34¹¼ 3g Stk - MtropltHG1 - 1000k 92-113 9 5¶¢ 6¸ 8¸£ 3» 3¹¢ Gaffalione T 120 20.20 Cody's Wish126¹¢ Zandon122«¬ White Abarrio120¸¢ wstumbled st, mild kick 9
04Mar23 7 GP ft 7f :22¹» :44¾^ 1:22^» 4g Aoc 62500cnd-N 82-106 2 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.20 White Abarrio122º¡ Weyburn122¨µ Collaborate122»£ 4p,bid3p turn,drew clr 10
28Jan23 13 GP ft 1N :47½¶ 1:11¾¸ 1:49ºº 4g Stk - PWCInvitG1 - 3000k 107-90 4 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¸ 5» 8¶¹¡ Gaffalione T 123 6.30 Art Collector123º¡ Defunded123¶¢ Stilleto Boy123¶¢ chase inside, empty 12
03Dec22 9 Aqu sys 1m :46»» 1:11¸¹ 1:35»¹ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG1 - 750k 71-111 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4£ 3¡ 3¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 3.65 Mind Control122«¬ Get Her Number120¡ White Abarrio118¸ 2p,rail1/4,bid,ins duo 6

a :35.2 1:01.4 :37 :35.0


